



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HORTICULTURE CIVIL DIVISION NO.10
D.D.A., SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR,
DELHI-110092
E-mail: eehcdx@gmail.com

No. F.1 (296)2025-2026/EE/HCD-10/A/DDA/449

Date: 29/10/2025

To,

M/s Goyal Construction Company.
47-48A, Ashoka Park Main,
Near Bank of Baroda
Rohtak Road, Delhi-110035
Mob. 9873069978

Name of work: Restoration and Rejuvenation of River Yamuna Flood Plain.
SH : Providing and laying CC interlocking paver blocks on ramp area at
Asita UP Portion.
E-tender ID : 2025_DDA_878851_1
NIT No. : 17/EE/HCD-10/DDA/2025-2026
Estimated cost: Rs. 4676819/-
Ref. : P.G. & Additional PG submitted in shape FDR No. 660237 dt. 28/10/2025 for
Rs.2,34,600/- -

Dear Sir(s),

Your percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at your quoted rate subject to following terms & condition:-

1.	Estimated Cost	Rs.46,76,819/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred Nineteen only).
2.	Quoted and accepted rate (Contractor's Enhancement)	@(-)49.84% (Forty Nine point eight four percent) below on the Estimated Cost.
3.	Quoted Tender Amount	Rs. 23,45,892.41 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty One only).
4.	Accepted Tender Amount	Rs. 23,45,892.41 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty One only).

Note: The payment of bill(s) shall be released only after verification of FDR against PG and Addl. PG from the bank.

Time allowed for carrying out the work shall 75 Days only.

You are requested to attend this office for drawing formal agreement along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/- (Rs. One hundred only) which shall be brought by you within 15 days after the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of the work is likely to be withdrawn.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender will be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. You are requested to contact A.E.-VII/HCD-10/DDA of this division and start the work immediately.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully


(Sandeep Kushwaha)
Executive Engineer
HCD-10/D.D.A.

Print Help

Writing Authority: Delhi Development A
Work: Restoration and Rejuvenation
providing and laying CC interlocking
s: 17EEHCD-10DDA/2025-26

e of Hidden ding m /	MIS GOYAL CONST CO
-------------------------------	--------------------

[This BOQ template n

- | NUMBER # | Sl. No. |
|----------|---------|
| | 1 |
| | 1 |


Executive Engineer
HCD-10/D.D.A

Tender Inviting Authority: Delhi Development Authority

Name of Work: Restoration and Rejuvenation of River Yamuna Flood Plains.

SH:- Providing and laying CC interlocking paver blocks on ramp area at Asita UP portion

NIT No: 17/EEHCD-10/DDDA/2025-26

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / MIS GOYAL CONST.CO.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	92.00	cum	260.30	23948	INR Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Eight Only
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 and for all lift.	31.00	cum	196.00	6076	INR Six Thousand & Seventy Six Only
3	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil.	300.00	sqm	34.15	10245	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Five Only
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-II) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	195.00	cum	6518.60	1271127	INR Twelve Lakh Seventy One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	26.00	cum	7878.50	204841	INR Two Lakh Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty One Only
6	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not be more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).	40.00	cum	10117.60	404704	INR Four Lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Four Only

7	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. of required strength, colour & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required bedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour design and pattern.	1950.00	sqm	1091.50	2128425	INR Twenty One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Five Only
8	Supply of C&D waste material bricks subbase/Recycled Aggregate) 20/40/ mm by mechanical transportation including unloading and stacking upto all lead and lift at site all complete as per direction of engineer-in-charge.	195.00	cum	807.95	157550	INR One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
9	Preparation of sub base road pavement with C&D waste in layers of minimum thickness 15 cm in depth, watering, rolling each layer with minimum 8-10 tonnes roller etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	195.00	cum	791.55	154352	INR One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Two Only
10	Providing Beldar (un-skilled category) to assist the Mason and other miscellaneous works, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	200.00	Each	1045.65	209130	INR Two Lakh Nine Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Only
11	Providing Mason 1st class (skilled category) for various day to day repairs in the park, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.00	Each	1261.85	63093	INR Sixty Three Thousand & Ninety Three Only
12	Providing Mason 2nd Class (Semi-skilled category) for various day to day repairs in the park, all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Each	1150.90	23018.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand & Eighteen Only
13	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator(3D) including operator, lubricant, fuel and other relevant tools & plants, breaker etc. all complete as per directions of Engineer in-charge. (Shift of 8 hours)	10.00	per shift	11167.70	111677	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
14	Hiring of Tractor trolly including operator, lubricant, fuel and other relevant tools & plants etc. all complete as per directions of Engineer in-charge. (Shift of 8 hours)	20.00	per day	1920.55	38411	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Eleven Only
Total in Figure Note: 1) Contractor shall follow the relevant MGT, DPCC orders, and or any other govt. authority enforcing environmental and pollution control orders and if any time/penalty/charge is imposed by any government agency, the cost of the same shall be solely borne by the contractor.					4676819.00	INR Forty Six Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Nineteen Only
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words			Less (-)	49.84%	2345892.41	INR Twenty Three Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Forty One Only
		INR Twenty Three Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Forty One Only				

(correction factor 0.973)

Handwritten Signature
Executive Engineer
HCD-10/BD A



F.1 (296)2025-2026

Mis Goyal

47-48A

Near